

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : HOWRAH

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOWRAH

Present :- Abhijit Som, District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code: WB01127

Title Appeal No:- 97 of 2025

CNR NO.WBHW01-003540-2025

Sl. No.	Date of Order of Proceedings	Order of Proceedings	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature plead or parties
---------	------------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	---

1 18.07.2025.

Memo of Appeal filed this day by the appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the judgement dated 22.05.2025 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court, Howrah in Title Suit No. 1237 of 2023. The Appeal filed is barred by a limitation of 11 days.

Registered the same as Title Appeal. Court fees paid are correct as per report of the Sheristadar.

Appellant also files an application under section 5 of the Limitation Act, supported by an affidavit, praying for condonation of delay in filing the instant Appeal on the grounds as stated therein. Let it be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

Requisites are filed by the Appellant along with process fees. Issue the same in both ways, if found correct.

Fix 26.09.2025 for S/R, A/D regarding limitation and filing Postal Receipt. Appellant is directed to file Postal Receipt on the date fixed.

District Judge, Howrah